
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
OPENTV, INC., 
  
   Plaintiff,  
 
  v. 
 
PINTEREST, INC., 
 
   Defendant. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
 
 
C.A. No. 24-1301 (CFC) 
 
 

 
DEFENDANT PINTEREST, INC.’S RULE 7.1 STATEMENT 

 
Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 7.1, Defendant Pinterest, Inc. discloses that, 

upon information and belief, it has no parent corporation and that no publicly held corporation 

owns 10% or more of its stock. 

 
 
 
 
OF COUNSEL: 
 
Matthias Kamber 
PAUL HASTINGS LLP 
101 California Street, 48th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
(415) 856-7050 
 
David Tennant 
Jacob Rothenberg 
PAUL HASTINGS LLP 
2050 M Street NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 551-1700 
 
 

MORRIS, NICHOLS, ARSHT & TUNNELL LLP 

/s/ Karen Jacobs 
__________________________________ 
Karen Jacobs (#2881) 
E. Paul Steingraber (#7459) 
1201 North Market Street 
P.O. Box 1347 
Wilmington, DE 19899 
(302) 658-9200 
kjacobs@morrisnichols.com 
esteingraber@morrsinichols.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Pinterest, Inc. 
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Grace Wang 
200 Park Avenue 
PAUL HASTINGS LLP 
New York, NY  10166 
(212) 318-6000 
 
Robert W. Unikel 
PAUL HASTINGS LLP 
71 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 4500 
Chicago, IL  60606 
(312) 499-6000 
 
February 3, 2025 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on February 3, 2025, I caused the foregoing to be electronically 

filed with the Clerk of the Court using CM/ECF, which will send notification of such filing to all 

registered participants. 

I further certify that I caused copies of the foregoing document to be served on 

February 3, 2025, upon the following in the manner indicated: 

Anne Shea Gaza, Esquire 
Robert M. Vrana, Esquire 
YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR LLP 
Rodney Square 
1000 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
agaza@ycst.com 
rvrana@ycst.com  
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
 

                     VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 

Benjamen C. Linden, Esquire 
Brandon A. Carmack, Esquire 
Cyrus A. Morton, Esquire 
ROBINS KAPLAN, LLP 
800 Lasalle Avenue, Suite 2800 
Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55402 
blinden@robinskaplan.com 
bcarmack@robinskaplan.com 
cmorton@robinskaplan.com 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
 

                      VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 

 
 
/s/ Karen Jacobs  
__________________________ 
Karen Jacobs (#2881) 
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